

23rd Navajo Nation Council Office of the Speaker

HONORABLE LORENZO C. BATES SPEAKER, 23RD NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

MEMORANDUM

TO: 23rd Navajo Nation Council

FROM: LoRenzo Bates, Speaker

23rd Navajo Nation Council

DATE: June 15, 2017

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF SPECIAL COUNCIL SESSION – JUNE 19, 2017

This memorandum serves to inform all members of the Navajo Nation Council of a special session of the Navajo Nation Council scheduled for **Monday**, **June 19**, **2017 at 1:00 p.m. at the Department of Diné Education auditorium in Window Rock**, **Arizona**.

The purpose of the special session will be to consider Legislation No. 0120-17: an action relating to the Budget and Finance Committee, Resources and Development Committee, Naabik'íyáti' Committee, and the Navajo Nation Council; petitioning the Secretary of the Interior to issue a federal charter of incorporation to the Navajo Nation for the Naat'áani Development Corporation as a for-profit company under the Indian Reorganization Act, 25 U.S.C. § 5124, as amended; and other legislation. Please see the attached signed petition.

Please make arrangements to attend the special session. If you have any questions, please contact Chief of Staff Pete Ken Atcitty with the Office of the Speaker at (928) 871-7160.

Cc: Navajo Nation Legislative Branch

Navajo Nation Office of the President and Vice President

Navajo Nation Department of Justice

23rd NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL SPECIAL SESSION PETITION

Pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §162 (B), we, the undersigned Council Delegates, acting on written petition of a majority of all Council Delegates, hereby petition to have the Navajo Nation Council conduct a Special Session. Special session will be on Monday, June 19, 2017, at 1:00 PM, Navajo Nation Council Chambers, Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ). Special Session is to consider 0120-17 (An Action Relating To Budget And Finance, Resources And Development, Naabik'iyati' Committees And The Navajo Nation Council; Petitioning The Secretary Of The Interior To Issue A Federal Charter Of Incorporation To The Navajo Nation For The Naat'aani Development Corporation As A For-Profit Company Under The Indian Reorganization Act, 25 U.S.C. § 5124, As Amended) and 0137-17 (An Action Relating To Resources And Development, Budget And Finance, Naabik'iyati' Committees And The Navajo Nation Council; Approving The Establishment Of The Naat'aanii Development Corporation; Granting And Extending The Navajo Nation's Sovereign Immunity To The Corporation; No Waiver Of The Navajo Nation's Sovereign Immunity) and other legislation

	NAME	SIGNATURE
1	BATES, LoRenzo C.	12 30 20
2	BEGAY, Jr., Kee Allen	Ky
3	BEGAY, Norman M.	
4	BEGAY, Steven	
5	BEGAYE, Nelson	
6	BENNETT, Benjamin L.	FXV1
7	BROWN, Nathaniel	MA
8	CHEE, Tom T.	
9	CROTTY, Amber Kanazbah	markanazahuk
10	DAMON, Seth	
11	DANIELS, Herman M.	
12	FILFRED, Davis	CQ3.
13	HALE, Jonathan L.	
14	JACK, Sr., Lee	
15	PERRY, Jonathan	Justin Hogy
16	PETE, Leonard H.	And the
17	PHELPS, Walter	
18	SHEPHERD, Alton Joe	
19	SLIM, Jr., Tuchoney	14,54
20	SMITH, Jr., Raymond	
21	TSO, Otto	ESTA
22	TSOSIE, Leonard	
23	WITHERSPOON, Dwight	Divight Waterspoon
24	YAZZIE, Edmund	